REVISOR

This Document can be made available in alternative formats upon request

State of Minnesota

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES H. F. No. 336

NINETY-THIRD SESSION

01/11/2023

Authored by Kozlowski and Olson, L., The bill was read for the first time and referred to the Committee on Education Finance

| 1.1 | A bill for an act |
|-------------------|--|
| 1.2 1.3 1.4 | relating to education finance; adjusting special education revenue for Independent School District No. 709, Duluth; creating a base adjustment; authorizing supplemental special education aid; appropriating money. |
| 1.5 | BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: |
| 1.6 | Section 1. SPECIAL EDUCATION FISCAL YEAR 2016 BASE ADJUSTMENT; |
| 1.7 | DULUTH SCHOOL DISTRICT. |
| 1.8 | The fiscal year 2016 special education base for Independent School District No. 709, |
| 1.9 | Duluth, must be increased by \$500,000 for revenue calculations for fiscal year 2024 and |
| 1.10 | later. |
| 1.11 | Sec. 2. APPROPRIATION; SPECIAL EDUCATION. |
| 1.12 | Subdivision 1. Department of Education. The sums indicated in this section are |
| 1.13 | appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Education in the fiscal year |
| 1.14 | designated. |
| 1.15 | Subd. 2. Special education aid base adjustment. For the special education aid base |
| 1.16 | adjustment under section 1 for Independent School District No. 709, Duluth: |
| 1.17 | <u>\$</u> <u>2024</u> |
| 1.18 | <u>\$</u> <u>2025</u> |
| 1.19 | These appropriations must be added to the regular special education appropriations for |
| 1.20 | that year. |

1

| 2.1 | Subd. 3. | Supplemental | l special educa | ation aid. For | supplemental | special education | on aid |
|-----|-------------|----------------|---------------------|----------------|--------------|-------------------|--------|
| 2.2 | for Indepen | dent School Di | strict No. 709, | Duluth: | | | |
| 2.3 | <u>\$</u> | 1,000,000 | <u></u> <u>2024</u> | | | | |

2.4 <u>\$ 1,000,000 2025</u>